Н \$65.00 37602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319806

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		10/10/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrio LLC	
Street Address:	720 Brooker Creek Boulevard, Suite 215	
City:	Oldsmar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34677	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3760267	PHONE ON-HOLD
Registration Number:	2713274	PROFIT-TELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207545-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Release and Reassignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0388

900303920

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 10, 2014, by DEERPATH FUNDING, LP, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Spectrio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as Audio Messaging Solutions LLC ("Grantor") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks, Patents and IP Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks and Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2013, at Reel 004959, Frame 0454;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks, Patents and IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "IP Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its patents, patent applications, and patent licenses to which it is a party, including but not limited to those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
 - (ii) all of its trademarks, trademark applications, and any related licenses to which it is a party, including but not limited to those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
 - (iii) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents and the IP Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

DEERPATH FUNDING, LP a Delaware limited partnership, as Secured Party

By:

Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc.

its general partner

By:

Name: Anish Bahl

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHONE ON-HOLD	77735377	5/12/09	3760267	3/16/10
PROFIT-TELL INTERNATIONAL,	76417884	6/3/02	2713274	5/6/03
INC.				

Patents

None.

101593370_1

RECORDED: 10/10/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0391